505448595 04/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5495396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORGAN ABRAHAM	11/08/2016
MITCH SCHWARTZ	11/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UGO SMOOTHIES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1521 CONCORD PIKE #303
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16277361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-444-7600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK A. DAMMAN, LEWIS RICE LLC Address Line 1: 600 WASHINGTON AVE., SUITE 2500

Address Line 2: BOX IP DEPT

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	381/2451US(1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIDGET WALTON
SIGNATURE:	/Bridget Walton/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=381-2451US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=381-2451US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505448595 REEL: 049014 FRAME: 0779

Declar Strategic

AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF

WHEREAS IN MOREAS ABBRABAN OF MILES WHITHOUT OF MAKENG STORY HEREAS AND ARREST STORY HIS WASHING AND APPROXIMATE OF MAKENG STORY HEREAS AND ARREST ARREST ARREST OF MAKENGAR APPROXIMATE AND APPROXIMATE AND

AND WHERE AS LEAD SMOOTHIES INCORPORATED a between expension, with a series of the ser

AND WE DO HEREBY sulfactors and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to the early Letters Patent, when promed to the early ANS/CINES, its discussions and assigns as a support of the early of the early interest in and to early invention. For the early one and industrial early assigns, to the full code of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND the further grant to ASSICNEE, its successors and assigns the right to claim for any ordered any international agreement between the full benefit of any international agreement between the full based states and any international agreement between the full based states and any international agreement.

The Assignment may be algored in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and tasks of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

100 E 120 E

PATENT REEL: 049014 FRAME: 0780

N. Company		August Augus	
en e	Espies (III)	Padic (g)	

PATENT REEL: 049014 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 04/26/2019